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SLC Student Loan Trust 2009-02
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 05/15/2020

Collection Period 02/01/2020 - 04/30/2020

SLC Student Loan Receivables |, Inc - Depositor
The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee




Deal Parameters

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance
Adjusted Pool o

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)
Weighted Average Remaining Term

Number of Loans

Number of Borrowers

Pool Factor

Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate

01/31/2020

$722,491,501.94
2,809,669.37

04/30/2020

$703,618,805.44
4,861,632.14

$725,301,171.31
$-
-N/A -

$ 708,480,437.58
$-
- N/A -

$725,301,171.31

5.64%
171.64
49,671
27,815
$1,610,693.44
$723,690,477.87
0.364249377

3.18%

$ 708,480,437.58

5.64%

171.61

47,839

26,750

$ 1,557,583.53

$ 706,922,854.05
0.355801932

3.10%

(™ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities Cusipl/Isin 02/18/2020

05/15/2020

A 78444RAA8 $ 663,287,921.16 $ 647,905,360.17

Account Balances

Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

02/18/2020

$2,981,191.00
$-

05/15/2020

$2,981,191.00
$-

Asset / Liability

Adjusted Pool Balance
Total Notes

Difference

Parity Ratio

02/18/2020

$725,301,171.31
$ 663,287,921.16
$62,013,250.15

1.09349

05/15/2020

$ 708,480,437.58
$ 647,905,360.17
$ 60,575,077.41

1.09349

Page 2 of 9

Trust 2009-02 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 02/01/2020 - 04/30/2020, Distribution Date 05/15/2020




Trust Activity 02/01/2020 through 04/30/2020

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts

B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts

Reserves in Excess of Requirement

Investment Income

E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period
F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period

G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds

H Initial Deposits to Collection Account

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

J Other Deposits
K Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account
L Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

12,079,271.03
3,657,363.13
6,489,003.35

(660.00)

$ 22,224,977.51

4,711,943.95
288,514.73
136,227.34
753,487.20
482,757.35
0.00
2,365.08
0.00
83,778.10

$ 6,459,073.75
$-
$ 38,659.44
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
$-
0.00

$(179,614.50)
$(1,904,165.03)
$(1,605,015.53)

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 25,033,915.64

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period

Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

0O T O Z|=Z

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

$(3,352,281.01)
$ 54,604.13

$ -

$ -
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. 2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics

04/30/2020 01/31/2020
Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
INTERIM: DEFERMENT 5.55% 2,070 $35,325,232.05 5.021% 5.59% 2,000 $33,916,772.31 4.694%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 5.58% 37,582 $479,266,220.47 68.114% 5.58% 41,967 $556,315,359.51 77.000%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.74% 699 $12,687,414.08 1.803% 5.74% 804 $17,092,257.65 2.366%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.87% 296 $5,931,945.41 0.843% 6.09% 456 $10,615,661.05 1.469%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.77% 157 $2,933,908.35 0.417% 5.87% 246 $5,501,431.58 0.761%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 6.19% 437 $10,772,333.99 1.531% 6.09% 638 $14,919,583.07 2.065%
FORBEARANCE 5.78% 6,465 $154,613,013.13 21.974% 5.84% 3,459 $81,951,782.66 11.343%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 5.68% 133 $2,088,737.96 0.297% 6.58% 101 $2,178,654.11 0.302%
TOTAL 47,839 $703,618,805.44 100.00% 49,671 $722,491,501.94 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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Iv.

2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent
Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term
Non-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)
Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest
Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

04/30/2020

01/31/2020

$708,480,437.58
$16,348,702.13
$4,861,632.14
$1,062,988.53
47,839

26,750

5.64%

171.61
$54,604.13
$6,120,026.20
3.10%

$3,419,070.97
$9,259,758.92
$441,353.05
$344,726.70

$725,301,171.31
$15,639,049.26
$2,809,669.37
$1,667,324.12
49,671
27,815
5.64%
171.64
$54,719.38
$6,065,422.07
3.18%

$-

©® PH H BB

$-
$3,613,893.00
$9,718,494.99
$471,376.54
$713,455.51
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2009-02 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
- GSL “ - Subsidized 0.00% 0 $- 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 5.64% 47,839 703,618,805.44 100.000%
Total 5.64% 47,839 $703,618,805.44 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 0.00% 0 $- 0.000%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 0.00 0.000%
- Other 5.64% 47,839 703,618,805.44 100.000%
Total 5.64% 47,839 $703,618,805.44 100.000%
*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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VI 2009-02 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 25,033,915.64
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees $ 25,000.00 $ 25,008,915.64
B Primary Servicing Fee $ 88,045.75 $24,920,869.89
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 5,356,451.81 $ 19,564,418.08
D Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $ 15,382,560.99 $4,181,857.09
E Reserve Account Reinstatement $- $4,181,857.09
F Carryover Servicing Fee $- $4,181,857.09
G Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange $- $4,181,857.09
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $- $4,181,857.09
| Excess Distribution Certificateholder $4,181,857.09 $-
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VII. 2009-02 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A

78444RAA8
$663,287,921.16
LIBOR
1.65%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
2/18/2020
5/15/2020

0.24166667
3.34163%
0.008075606
$5,356,451.81

$-
$5,356,451.81
$5,356,451.81
$-
$15,382,560.99
$647,905,360.17
0.008053697
0.339217466

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcabrate.txt
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VIIL. 2009-02 Reconciliations

A

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$ 663,287,921.16
$ 708,480,437.58
$60,575,077.41
$ 15,382,560.99

$ 15,382,560.99

$2,981,191.00
0.00
0.00

$2,981,191.00

$2,981,191.00
$-

$2,981,191.00

$-
$-
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