

SLC Student Loan Trust 2009-02

Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 05/15/2020

Collection Period 02/01/2020 - 04/30/2020

SLC Student Loan Receivables I, Inc - *Depositor*

The Student Loan Corporation, a subsidiary of Discover Bank - Master Servicer and Administrator

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - *Indenture Trustee*

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - *Eligible Lender Trustee*

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	01/31/2020	04/30/2020
	Principal Balance	\$ 722,491,501.94	\$ 703,618,805.44
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	2,809,669.37	4,861,632.14
	Pool Balance	<u>\$ 725,301,171.31</u>	<u>\$ 708,480,437.58</u>
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	- N/A -	- N/A -
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 725,301,171.31	\$ 708,480,437.58
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.64%	5.64%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	171.64	171.61
	Number of Loans	49,671	47,839
	Number of Borrowers	27,815	26,750
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 1,610,693.44	\$ 1,557,583.53
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 723,690,477.87	\$ 706,922,854.05
	Pool Factor	0.364249377	0.355801932
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	3.18%	3.10%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	02/18/2020	05/15/2020
	A	78444RAA8	\$ 663,287,921.16	\$ 647,905,360.17

C	Account Balances	02/18/2020	05/15/2020
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,981,191.00	\$ 2,981,191.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	02/18/2020	05/15/2020
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 725,301,171.31	\$ 708,480,437.58
	Total Notes	\$ 663,287,921.16	\$ 647,905,360.17
	Difference	\$ 62,013,250.15	\$ 60,575,077.41
	Parity Ratio	1.09349	1.09349

II. Trust Activity 02/01/2020 through 04/30/2020

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	12,079,271.03
	Guarantor Principal	3,657,363.13
	Consolidation Activity Principal	6,489,003.35
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	(660.00)
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 22,224,977.51
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	4,711,943.95
	Guarantor Interest	288,514.73
	Consolidation Activity Interest	136,227.34
	Special Allowance Payments	753,487.20
	Interest Subsidy Payments	482,757.35
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	2,365.08
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	83,778.10
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 6,459,073.75
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 38,659.44
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	0.00
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(179,614.50)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(1,904,165.03)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(1,605,015.53)
M	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 25,033,915.64
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(3,352,281.01)
O	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 54,604.13
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics

		04/30/2020				01/31/2020			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	5.55%	2,070	\$35,325,232.05	5.021%	5.59%	2,000	\$33,916,772.31	4.694%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.58%	37,582	\$479,266,220.47	68.114%	5.58%	41,967	\$556,315,359.51	77.000%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.74%	699	\$12,687,414.08	1.803%	5.74%	804	\$17,092,257.65	2.366%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.87%	296	\$5,931,945.41	0.843%	6.09%	456	\$10,615,661.05	1.469%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.77%	157	\$2,933,908.35	0.417%	5.87%	246	\$5,501,431.58	0.761%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	6.19%	437	\$10,772,333.99	1.531%	6.09%	638	\$14,919,583.07	2.065%
	FORBEARANCE	5.78%	6,465	\$154,613,013.13	21.974%	5.84%	3,459	\$81,951,782.66	11.343%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.68%	133	\$2,088,737.96	0.297%	6.58%	101	\$2,178,654.11	0.302%
TOTAL			47,839	\$703,618,805.44	100.00%		49,671	\$722,491,501.94	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2009-02 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	04/30/2020	01/31/2020
Pool Balance	\$708,480,437.58	\$725,301,171.31
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$16,348,702.13	\$15,639,049.26
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$4,861,632.14	\$2,809,669.37
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$1,062,988.53	\$1,667,324.12
Total # Loans	47,839	49,671
Total # Borrowers	26,750	27,815
Weighted Average Coupon	5.64%	5.64%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	171.61	171.64
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$54,604.13	\$54,719.38
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$6,120,026.20	\$6,065,422.07
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	3.10%	3.18%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$3,419,070.97	\$3,613,893.00
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$9,259,758.92	\$9,718,494.99
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$441,353.05	\$471,376.54
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$344,726.70	\$713,455.51

V. 2009-02 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	\$ -	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	5.64%	47,839	703,618,805.44	100.000%
	Total	5.64%	47,839	\$ 703,618,805.44	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	\$ -	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	0.00	0.000%
	- Other	5.64%	47,839	703,618,805.44	100.000%
	Total	5.64%	47,839	\$ 703,618,805.44	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2009-02 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 25,033,915.64
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,008,915.64
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 88,045.75	\$ 24,920,869.89
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 5,356,451.81	\$ 19,564,418.08
D Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 15,382,560.99	\$ 4,181,857.09
E Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 4,181,857.09
F Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 4,181,857.09
G Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 4,181,857.09
H Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 4,181,857.09
I Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 4,181,857.09	\$ -

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin	A
Cusip/Isin	78444RAA8
Beginning Balance	\$663,287,921.16
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.65%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	2/18/2020
Accrual Period End	5/15/2020
Daycount Fraction	0.24166667
Interest Rate*	3.34163%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.008075606
Current Interest Due	\$5,356,451.81
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$5,356,451.81
Interest Paid	\$5,356,451.81
Interest Shortfall	\$-
Principal Paid	\$15,382,560.99
Ending Principal Balance	\$647,905,360.17
Paydown Factor	0.008053697
Ending Balance Factor	0.339217466

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcrate.txt>

VIII. 2009-02 Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 663,287,921.16
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 708,480,437.58
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 60,575,077.41
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 15,382,560.99
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 15,382,560.99
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,981,191.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	<u>\$ 2,981,191.00</u>
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,981,191.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,981,191.00
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -